	OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED	
					F	2
		MHL065-267	B. WING		08/1	8/2022
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
TUE CUE	ELSEA HOUSE	109 CHEL	SEA LANE			
THE CHE	ELSEA HOUSE	WILMING	TON, NC 28	409		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 000	INITIAL COMMENT	-S	V 000			
	on August 18, 2022 substantiated (intak deficiency was cited This facility is licens	low up survey was completed . The complaint was te #NC00190433.) A d. sed for the following service aC 27G .5600C supervised				
		h Developmental Disabilities. urrent census of 1 client. The				
	survey sample cons	sisted of audits of 1 current nt, and 1 deceased client.				
V 118	27G .0209 (C) Med	ication Requirements	V 118			
	only be administered order of a person andrugs. (2) Medications shat clients only when and client's physician. (3) Medications, included and individual departments of the privileged to prepare (4) A Medication Administered only builties administer or other privileged to prepare (4) A Medication Administered only builties administer current. Medication recorded immediate MAR is to include the (A) client's name; (B) name, strength,	inistration: non-prescription drugs shall d to a client on the written uthorized by law to prescribe all be self-administered by uthorized in writing by the sluding injections, shall be y licensed persons, or by trained by a registered nurse, legally qualified person and e and administer medications. ministration Record (MAR) of led to each client must be kept s administered shall be ely after administration. The				

Division of Health Service Regulation
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE TITLE

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL065-267	B. WING			R 18/2022	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
THE CHI	ELSEA HOUSE		SEA LANE TON, NC 284	409			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
V 118	(E) name or initials drug. (5) Client requests checks shall be rec	ge 1 of person administering the for medication changes or orded and kept with the MAR appointment or consultation	V 118				
	failed to administer physician and main affecting 1 of 1 dec (DC#3). The finding Review on 8/18/22 -61 year old female deceased 8/5/2022 -Diagnoses include disability, moderate disorder due to trauepilepsy; and encep-Death Certificate fi	view and interview, the facility medications as ordered by the tain an accurate MAR eased client (DC) audited gs are: of DC#3's record revealed: admitted 4/2/2020 and . d intellectual developmental; major neurocognitive imatic brain injury; diabetes;					
	and MARs for June -Order dated 6/1/22 daily for 10 days (w -Cephalexin 500 me times daily at 8 am through 6/11/22 at 8 8 pm for a total of 2	of DC#3's medication orders and July 2022 revealed: 2 for Cephalexin 500 mg twice ould equal 20 doses). 2 fad been documented 2 and 8 pm from 6/1/22 8 pm 3 pm, and again on 6/12/22 at 22 doses administered. 22 for Amoxicillin 500 mg					

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 7TU711 If continuation sheet 2 of 4

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
ANDILAN	OF CONTRECTION	BENTI TOATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING:		OOWII	LLILD
		MHL065-267	B. WING		F 08/1	8/2022
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
TUE CUE	THE CHELSEA HOUSE 109 CHELSEA LANE					
THE CHELSEA HOUSE WILMINGTON, NC 28409						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 118	Continued From pa	ge 2	V 118			
	equal 21 doses ord -Amoxicillin 500 mg times daily at 7 am, 6/14/22 - 6/20/22, 6 11 pm, total of 23 d -Order dated 6/22/2 twice daily for 10 da -Cephalexin 500 mg times daily at 8 am am through 7/2/22 a -Order dated 6/22/2 twice daily for 10 da -Metronidazole 500 times daily at 8 am am through 7/2/22 a -Order dated 7/8/22 twice daily for 10 da -Cefuroxime Axetil 3	g had been documented 3 , 3 pm, and 11 pm from 5/21/22 at 8 am, and 6/21/22 at				
	stated: -DC#3 had been ur a foot ulcer and rec 6/1/22 and 6/22/22DC#3 had a dental antibiotic orders on -DC#3 had been se 7/8/22 and prescrib urinary track infectional -The RN was the orders to the MARs -When she transcripus specific number of would be available determined exactly given.	I procedure and received 6/13/22. een in an urgent care facility on ed antibiotics for a suspected on. nly person that transcribed				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 7TU711 If continuation sheet 3 of 4

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BOILDING.		F	,	
		MHL065-267	B. WING			8/2022	
NAME OF I	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE						
THE CHE	THE CHELSEA HOUSE 109 CHELSEA LANE WILMINGTON, NC 28409						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTION OF T	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
V 118	administer, therefor doses documented Due to the failure to medication adminis determined if clients as ordered by the p	re, she felt the additional were documentation errors. a accurately document stration it could not be so received their medications shysician.	V 118	DELIGITATION OF THE PROPERTY O			

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM